

Gayatri

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2456 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2015**

K. P. Baney Deceased Thr. Lhrs.
Smt. Sheila K. Baney and Ors. ... Applicants

Vs.

The Deputy Inspector Thr.
Deputy Chief Controller of Stamps and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Nikita K. Dharamshi i/b C.K. Legal for Applicant.
Mr. A. P. Vanarse, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 1ST FEBRUARY 2024

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the applicants seeks time on the ground that arguing counsel is unavailable today.
2. Stand over to 23rd February 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]