

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2456 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2015**

K. P. Baney Decd. Through LHRs ... Applicants/Petitioners
Smt. Sheila K. Baney and Others

Vs.

The Deputy Inspector through ... Respondents
Deputy Chief Controller of
Stamps and Others

Ms. Nikita K. Dharamshi i/b. Mr. C. K. Legal for the Applicant.
Ms. S. D. Chipade, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH 2024

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant requests to keep back the matter. Keep back is not possible as there are fixed matters in the afternoon session.

2. Stand over to 23rd April 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]