

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2456 OF 2023**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2015**

K.P. Baney

Since deceased Thr. LRs. and Others. ...Applicant/Petitioners.

**Versus**

The Deputy Inspector of General  
of Registration and Others.

...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Ms. Nikita K. Dharmshi i/b C. K. legal for the Applicant /Petitioner.*  
*Smt. S. D. Chipade, AGP for the Respondent-State.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : July 19, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Applicant seeks keep back.  
There is a prefixed matter at 2.30 p.m. Keep back is not possible.  
Stand over to **14<sup>th</sup> August 2024.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**