

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2456 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2015

K. P. Baney
Since deceased Thr. LRs. ...Petitioner/Applicants.

Versus

The Deputy Inspector General of
Registration and Others. ...Respondents.

Mr. R. S. Kohli and Nikita K. Dharmashi i/b C. K. Legal for the Applicants.
Ms. S. D. Chipade, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 14, 2024.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned AGP, to consider the order of 23rd October 2018 passed by this Court in an identical situation, stand over to 23rd August 2024.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]