

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2456 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 688 OF 2015

K.p. Baney Decd. Thr. Lhrs Smt. Sheila K Baney..PETITIONER  
And Ors

V/S

The Deputy Inspector Thr. Deputy Chief ....RESPONDENT  
Controller Of Stamps And Ors

Ms. Nikita K. Dharanishi i/b C.K. Legal for Applicant  
Ms. S. D. Chipade, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 23rd August, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 11/09/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**