

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14403 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2456 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2015

K.P. Baney Decd. Thr. Lhrs
Smt. Sheila K. Baney And Ors. **... Applicants**

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

K.P. Baney Decd. Thr. Lhrs
Smt. Sheila K. Baney And Ors. **... Petitioners**
Versus

The Dy Inspector of General of
Registration And The Dy. Chief
Controller of Stamps And Ors **... Respondents**

Ms. Nikita K. Dharamshi *i/b C. K. Legal for the
Petitioners/Applicants.*

Ms. Sulbha D. Chipade, *AGP for Respondents-State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 6 JANUARY 2025.

P.C. :

1) The learned counsel appearing for the Applicants would submit that steps would be taken for listing of the Interim Application before the same learned Judge Court (Coram: Smt. Shrmila U. Deshmukh J.), whose order is sought to be recalled.

2) Remove from board.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

MANE
SONALI
DILIP

Digitally signed by
MANE SONALI DILIP
Date: 2025.01.08
18:22:32 +0530