

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2456 OF 2023  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2015**

Shri K. P. Baney ... Applicants/Petitioners  
since deceased through LRs

Vs.

The Deputy Inspector of General ... Respondents  
of Registration and Otherse

Ms. Nikita K. Dharamshi i/b. C. K. Legal for the  
Applicants/Petitioners.

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned AGP submits that she will intimate the officers regarding compliance of the order dated 19<sup>th</sup> September 2022.

2. By way of last chance to the learned AGP for placing on record compliance of the interim directions issued by this court, list the petition on 6<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**